PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4863534

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEFANO CROSIGNANI	08/13/2015
SANDRA CAUWENBERGHS	08/13/2015
GREGORY DRIESSENS	08/13/2015
FREDERIK DEROOSE	08/05/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ITEOS THERAPEUTICS	
Street Address:	RUE AUGUSTE PICCARD 48	
City:	CHARLEROI	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	6041	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15331446

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-521-2297

Email: EBelmonte@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON Address Line 1: 209 MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0727-1286
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC JENSEN
SIGNATURE:	/Eric Jensen/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2018

Total Attachments: 3 source=ASSMT#page1.tif source=ASSMT#page2.tif

PATENT 504816799 REEL: 045187 FRAME: 0167

source=ASSMT#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 045187 FRAME: 0168

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stefano CROSIGNANI, Sandra CAUWENBERGHS, Gregory DRIESSENS, and Frederik DEROOSE, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented and are the owners of an invention in the application entitled PYRROLIDINE-2, 5-DIONE DERIVATIVES, PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR USE AS IDO1 INHIBITORS, which application was made or authorized to be made by us, said invention being fully set forth and described in the application for Letters Patent of the United States which has been prepared in connection with said invention, and which has been assigned US Patent Application No. 14/711,911, filed May 14, 2015;

WHEREAS, <u>iTeos Therapeutics</u>, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Belgium, and engaged in business at <u>Rue Auguste Piccard 48</u>, <u>Charleroi</u>, <u>Belgium 6041</u> hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, THIS IS TO WITNESS that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNORS by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and set over, and hereby do sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any application for Letters Patent which ASSIGNEE at its expense may cause to be filed in the United States, under an international treaty, or in any foreign country, and by any and all subsequently filed provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional applications, and all substitutes thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and legal equivalents thereof resulting therefrom, including any and all reissues, re-examinations and extensions;

And ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Director of the USPTO to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as owner of all right, title and interest therein;

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNORS will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to procure Letters Patent of said invention in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns;

And ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and direct its attorneys to insert, in the space provided below, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for Letters Patent of the United States when the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Page 1 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed on the dates indicated below.

Date NV 11) The Will	AZ
	Stefano CROSIGNANI
WITN	ESS
Name: Brune GORES	
Signature:	
Date: Ang 13th 2015	
Date Aug 13th 2015	Sandra CAUWENBERGHS
WITN	ESS
Name: Some GODES	
Signature:	
Date: Any 13th 2015	
Date Aug 13 12 2015	Gregory DRIESSENS
WITN	ESS
Name: Bayy GONES	
Signature:	
Date: Any 13th 2015	

Page 2 of 3

	Date August 5th 2015 Frederik DEROOSE
	WITNESS
Total Control	Name: BLOM PETRA
	Signature:
	Date: August 5th 2015

Page 3 of 3